

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32592/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in WP No.5115/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SULOCHANABAI SWAROPCHAND CHAWRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER,
AMRAVATI DIVISION, AMRAVATI, MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
 Ms. Shagufa Saleem, Adv.
 Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Bade, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
 Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 27.11.2019 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 10.01.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER